
Energizer Point-of-Sale Battery Testers - Loaded Volt MetersEnergizer Point of Sale Battery Testers Loaded Volt Meters
Energizer battery testers are intended to indicate general battery condition and will not predict battery life 

remaining. These testers are loaded voltmeters and use the following loads and minimum “Good” cut off voltages. 
Because of the chemistry of zinc air cells, these testers will not indicate battery condition.

CYLINDRICAL CELLS AND BATTERIES

CELL OR BATTERY TYPICAL 
APPLICATIONS

LOAD 
(Ohms) MINIMUM “GOOD” VOLTAGE

1.5V
D,C,AA,AAA

General Use
Motor Drive, Photoflash

10
1

1.1
1.1

6V Lantern 5 4.4

9V General Use 250 6.6

MINIATURE CELLS AND BATTERIES

CELL OR BATTERY TYPICAL APPLICATIONS LOAD 
(Ohms) MINIMUM “GOOD” VOLTAGE

1.5V
Mn02

General Use 200 1.0

1.55V
Ag20

Calculator 
Watch 

200
3,000

1.3
1.3

3.0V
Li/Mn02

Watch, Calculator 600 2.0

This reference manual contains general information on all Energizer/Eveready products and batteries in production at the time of preparation 
of the manual. None of the information in the manual constitutes a representation or warranty by Energizer concerning the specific
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of the manual. None of the information in the manual constitutes a representation or warranty by Energizer concerning the specific 
performance or characteristics of any of the batteries or devices.


