

Energizer Point-of-Sale Battery Testers - Loaded Volt Meters

Energizer battery testers are intended to indicate general battery condition and will not predict battery life remaining. These testers are loaded voltmeters and use the following loads and minimum "Good" cut off voltages.

Because of the chemistry of zinc air cells, these testers will not indicate battery condition.

CYLINDRICAL CELLS AND BATTERIES

CELL OR BATTERY	TYPICAL APPLICATIONS	LOAD (Ohms)	MINIMUM "GOOD" VOLTAGE
1.5V D,C,AA,AAA	General Use Motor Drive, Photoflash	10 1	1.1 1.1
6V	Lantern	5	4.4
9V	General Use	250	6.6

MINIATURE CELLS AND BATTERIES

CELL OR BATTERY	TYPICAL APPLICATIONS	LOAD (Ohms)	MINIMUM "GOOD" VOLTAGE
1.5V Mn0 ₂	General Use	200	1.0
1.55V Ag₂O	Calculator Watch	200 3,000	1.3 1.3
3.0V Li/Mn0 ₂	Watch, Calculator	600	2.0

This reference manual contains general information on all Energizer/Eveready products and batteries in production at the time of preparation of the manual. None of the information in the manual constitutes a representation or warranty by Energizer concerning the specific performance or characteristics of any of the batteries or devices.